Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 115659 - 00
Change Title: Select Intel® Xeon® Processors, and
Select Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processors,
PCN 115659-00, Product Discontinuance,
End of Life
Date of Publication: July 10, 2017
Key Characteristics of the Change:

Discontinuance Shipment Date." From date of PCN publication, interim booking and turn back deadlines or
separate Letter Agreements will apply vs. the standard Corporate Assurance Process.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Marketing Name  Frequency Platform  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Step
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-1603 v3  2.8 GHZ  WORKSTATION  CM8064401548605  S R20K  937035  R2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-1607 v3  3.1 GHZ  WORKSTATION  CM8064401736303  S R20M  937037  R2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-1620 v3  3.5 GHZ  WORKSTATION  CM8064401973600  S R20P  937039  R2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-1630 v3  3.7 GHZ  WORKSTATION  CM8064401614501  S R20L  937036  R2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-1650 v3  3.5 GHZ  WORKSTATION  CM8064401548111  S R20J  937034  R2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-1660 v3  3 GHZ  WORKSTATION  CM8064401909200  S R20N  937038  R2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-1680 v3  3.2 GHZ  WORKSTATION  CM8064401547809  S R20H  937033  R2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2603 v3  1.6 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401844200  S R20A  936805  R2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2623 v3  3 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401832000  S R208  936803  R2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2629 v3  2.4 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401547010  S R1XY  935858  M1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2630 v3  2.4 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401831000  S R206  936801  R2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2630L v3  1.8 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401832100  S R209  936804  R2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2637 v3  3.5 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401724101  S R202  936797  R2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2643 v3  3.4 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401724501  S R204  936799  R2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2650 v3  2.3 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401723701  S R1YA  935883  M1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2650L v3  1.8 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401575702  S R1Y1  935864  M1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2660 v3  2.6 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401446117  S R1XR  935841  M1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2667 v3  3.2 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401724301  S R203  936798  R2
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2670 v3  2.3 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401544801  S R1XS  935843  M1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2683 v3  2 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401609728  S R1XH  935548  C1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2685 v3  2.6 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401684201  S R1Y9  935881  M1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2687W v3  3.1 GHZ  WORKSTATION  CM8064401613502  S R1Y6  935875  M1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2690 v3  2.6 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401439416  S R1XN  935825  M1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2695 v3  2.3 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401438110  S R1XG  935546  C1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2697 v3  2.6 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401807100  S R1XF  935544  C1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2698 v3  2.3 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401609800  S R1XE  935542  C1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-2699 v3  2.3 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401739300  S R1XD  935539  C1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-4610 v3  1.7 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064402018800  S R22S  938908  C1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-4620 v3  2 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401442401  S R22K  938800  C1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-4627 v3  2.6 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401544203  S R22Q  938904  M1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-4640 v3  1.9 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401442601  S R22L  938802  C1
 Intel® Xeon® Processor E5-4650 v3  2.1 GHZ  SERVER  CM8064401441008  S R22J  938798  C1